ZV SMD Series - Low Voltage Varistors
Features
■ Formerly a                                product
■ Six model sizes available - 0603, 0805,
1206, 1210, 1812, 2220
■ Broad range of current and energy
handling capabilities
■ Short response time

|δVn (1 mA)| < 10 %
No visible damage
How to Order
   yy1RIN1040121K02VZ
Series Designator
 ZV = ZV Series
Maximum Continuous Working Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ±10 %, L = ±15 %, M = ±20 %
Model Size
 • 0603 • 1206 • 1812
 • 0805 • 1210 • 2220
Maximum Surge Current
 • 300 = 30 A • 251 = 250 A • 801 = 800 A
 • 101 = 100 A • 401 = 400 A • 102 = 1000 A
 • 151 = 150 A • 501 = 500 A • 122 = 1200 A
End Terminations
 • (Blank) = AgPd end terminations suitable for Pb reflow soldering
 • Ni = NiSn barrier type end terminations suitable for Pb and Pb-free reflow soldering (standard)
Packaging
 R1 = Reel 180 mm
Special Requirements
 • yy
Typical Part Marking
No marking.
Instructions for Creating Orderable
Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in
 characteristics table (example:
 ZV20K1210401).
2) Add End Termination: NI standard
 (example part number becomes
 ZV20K1210401NI).
3) Add Packaging: R1 (example
 part number becomes
 ZV20K1210401NIR1).
4) Part number can have no spaces or
 lower case letters.
 ZV SMD Series – Low Voltage Varistors
Terminology
Term Symbol Definition